

Police Powers and Responsibilities and Other Acts Amendment Bill 2006

Amendments agreed to during Consideration

1 Clause 2—

At page 14, line 17, ‘8.’—

omit, insert—

‘8;

(h) schedule 2, to the extent it amends the following—

(i) the *Cross-Border Law Enforcement Legislation
Amendment Act 2005*;

(ii) the *Police Powers and Responsibilities (Motorbike
Noise) Amendment Act 2005*.’.

2 Clause 78—

At page 75, line 2, ‘442’—

omit, insert—

‘443’.

3 Schedule 2—

At page 163, after line 8—

insert—

‘Cross-Border Law Enforcement Legislation Amendment Act 2005

1 Section 23, ‘omit,’—

omit.

*Police Powers and Responsibilities and Other Acts
Amendment Bill 2006*

- 2 Section 28, new section 500(3), ‘197ZZH’—**
omit, insert—
‘197ZZH’.
- 3 Section 30(1), after ‘entity,’—**
insert—
‘listening device.’.
- 4 Schedule 1, item 15, ‘; and’—**
omit, insert—
‘; or’.
- 5 Schedule 1, after item 16—**
insert—
- ‘16A Schedule 4, definition *relevant person*, paragraphs (c), (d) and (e), ‘; and’—**
omit, insert—
‘; or’.

**‘Police Powers and Responsibilities (Motorbike Noise)
Amendment Act 2005**

- 1 Section 28(1), after ‘prescribed offence’—**
insert—
‘, *relevant court*’.